






NHRWA Permit No. WP2022-16174

Permit Period 12/01/2023 - 11/30/2024

Year to Date Pumpage 6 Month 61,051,000

Monthly Pumpage 12,418,000

Cumulative Monthly Average Pumpage 10,175,167

Daily Average Pumpage 401,000

Current Month 95.60% /  YTD 92.80%

Water Bacteriology Date Taken & Results of Analyses

Routine Samples: 5 5/07/24 -  All Negative 

Special Samples 1 05/22/24 - Negative

Active Connections 1,553
Total Connections 1,588

Well # 1 3.5
Well # 2 3.0
Well # 3 2.2

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUMMARY
May 2024

Water Accountability

Average Well Run Times Per 
Day

Comments: All Good.                                    



TCEQ MONTHLY REPORT TCEQ
Water Works Operation for P.O. Box 13087
Ground water Supplies Austin, TX 78711-3087

County
Month of: 2024

Direct
from Wells

From Gnd. 
Storage

Purchased
from Others

Total
Pumpage

Entry
Point

Dist.
System

1 304 304 1.7 1.2
2 398 398 1.5 1.4
3 174 174 1.5 1.4
4 393 393 1.6 1.4
5 296 296 1.4 1.2
6 285 285 1.3 1.3
7 275 275 1.7 1.5
8 280 280 1.7 1.4
9 285 285 1.7 1.6
10 297 297 1.8 1.6
11 526 526 1.8 1.6
12 414 414 1.4 1.6
13 538 538 1.8 1.6
14 578 578 1.8 1.6
15 498 498 1.9 1.5
16 570 570 1.8 1.6
17 644 644 2.2 1.7
18 624 624 2.4 2.0
19 410 410 2.2 1.9
20 649 649 2.6 1.3
21 395 395 1.8 1.6
22 500 500 1.6 1.5
23 325 325 1.6 1.6
24 327 327 1.5 1.0
25 446 446 1.6 1.3
26 320 320 1.7 1.5
27 465 465 1.7 1.4
28 348 348 2.2 1.7
29 179 179 2.1 1.7
30 293 293 2.0 1.7
31 382 382 2.1 1.7

TOTAL: 12418 0 0 12418
AVG.: 401   401 1.8 1.5    
MAX.: 649   649 2.6 2.0    

Min.: 174   174 1.3 1.0    
0 # below min min disinfectant 0.2

0.0%
0 # =  0 sample days 31

0.0% % of 0s # of samples 31.0

Chemical analysis:

Dead ends flushed: 5/8/2024

1553

Dates and results of distribution bacteriological analysis: 5/7/2024, 5/22/24 
1588

No. of active water services:

Disinfection

% below minimum disinfectant

Total connections:

Pumpage to Distribution System in Thousand Gals.

Calendar Yr 
to Date 033,076 33,0760

Day of Month  

Dates and results of raw unchlorinated well water samples:

Send Reports To: 

MayWater System I.D. No.
Name of system Harris

101-0124
Harris County WCID No. 92

General remarks:

10/21/2022

Reservoirs or tanks cleaned: As Needed

92 TCEQ-24



 

April 20 to May 20 2024
metered / billed 48,836,000

metered / billed 0

estimated 3,508,000

Stuck meters 7 estimated 0

estimated 0

estimated 60,000

estimated 0

estimated 256,320  

estimated 0

estimated 26,100

metered / not billed 0

metered / not billed 74,000

metered / billed 1,380,000

metered / not billed 0

metered / not billed 576,000

metered / not billed 504,000

0

55,220,420

59,503,000

0

92.80%

Water Usage Summary

Water billed

Temporary Service

HARRIS COUNTY WCID No. 92
HGCSD Permit Period

Reporting Period

8,556,000

Year to Date
Dec. - Nov.

2,208,000

Accountability

Water pumped 11,729,000

95.60%

Water from MCMUD No. 94

Total water accounted for

Water to MUD No. 94: (Incl. Unmetered)

11,212,640

Pool

Sewer  jetting

WWTP

193,000

102,000

19,000

118,000

12,940

3,700

Flushing

GST empty / fill  -  PLANNED

No bill accounts

GST overflow - NOT PLANNED

Sprinkler / esplanades

Water Plant No. 2

Water leaks

92-water-2024 6/6/2024



NORTH HARRIS COUNTY REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY
Groundwater and/or Surface Water Reporting and Billing Form - 2024 

***Report filed online*** http://oprs.nhcrwa.com 

Name of Well Owner or Recipient of Surface Water: Harris County WCID 92

Billing period for which the report is being filed
Billing Period Rate per 1,000 gallons Due Date

May 1-31, 2024 $3.60 groundwater
$4.05 surface water July 18, 2024

Gallons of Groundwater Pumped for Billing Period
 Date Readings Total
Well #2476 5/1 - 5/31 ( 909931 -> 913194 ) x 1000 3263000
Well #2477 5/1 - 5/31 ( 91560 -> 93743 ) x 1000 2183000
Well #3966 5/1 - 5/31 ( 469138 -> 476110 ) x 1000 6972000

Water imported from outside NHCRWA
Total 0

Miscellaneous water (not billed)
Third Party Type Date Amount
Water Received (total) Water Provided (total)

0 0

 

1 Enter total gallons of groundwater pumped and/or imported 12,418,000
2 Divide by 1000 12,418
3 Total groundwater fee due (multiply line 2 x $3.60) $44,704.80
4 Enter total gallons of surface water received 0
5 Divide by 1000 0
6 Total surface water fee due (multiply line 5 x $4.05) $0.00
7 Deduct 2003 Capital Contribution Credit amount, if applicable ($0.00)
8 Deduct 2005 Capital Contribution Credit amount, if applicable ($0.00)
9 Deduct 2008 Capital Contribution Credit amount, if applicable ($0.00)
10 Deduct Chloramination System Credit or other asset credit, if applicable ($0.00)
11 Other Credits: ($0.00)
12 Total due $44,704.80

If your payment is received late, the Authority will send you an invoice for the late fees set forth in the Rate Order. 
I declare that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: June 05, 2024 Signed: _______________________________________________
 Name: Dora Coleman

 Title:

Make check payable to:
North Harris County Regional Water Authority; Dept. 35, P.O. Box 4346 Houston, Texas 77210-4346

Please mail this form with the payment or fax to 281-440-4104, phone: 281-440-3924



Applied 
Deposits

Current 
Billing

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

($204.80) $20,761.30

($150.64) $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

($442.16) $42,811.95

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

($237.12) $40,751.06

$0.00 $0.00

($48.54) $0.00

($179.69) $17,987.60

$0.00 $0.00

($188.72) $17,355.96

$0.00 $0.00

($214.91) $19,669.76

$0.00 $0.00

($1,666.58) $159,337.63

($358.42)

($2,025.00) $159,337.63

FIN178 - Recap Report Water District Management
Billing : 8288 - 04/20/24 - 05/21/24 - May 2024 Harris County WCID #92 - 014
Billing was run on 05/31/24 10:42:30 AM

Report By: G/L Account

Description Last Month 
Receivable Adjustments Applied 

Credits
Adjusted 

Receivable
Current 
Penalty

Returned 
Checks Prior  Pmt Distr. Payment 

Distribution
Total 

Arrears Ending Balance

$0.00

Collections $0.00 ($233.86) $233.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Adjustments $0.00 ($211.50) $211.50 $0.00

$26,743.12

Credit Refund $0.00 $150.64 $0.00 $150.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $13.30 ($395.91) ($19,738.47) $5,981.82Constable Service Fee $26,387.50 ($39.90) ($39.90) $26,307.70

$325.00

Disconnect/Reconnect Fee $50.00 $350.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $150.00 $150.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,225.00) $325.00Deposits $325.00 $2,225.00 $0.00 $2,550.00

$54,717.53

Grease Trap Inspections $638.75 $0.00 $0.00 $638.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00) $138.75 $138.75

$0.00 $27.41 ($979.71) ($40,481.65) $11,905.58Garbage $53,946.15 ($82.23) ($82.23) $53,781.69

$0.00

Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Meter Damage/Tamper Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35.00

NHC Regional Water Authority $44,578.22 ($542.04) ($391.37) $43,644.81 $0.00 $23.42 ($616.36) ($32,418.19) $10,396.56 $51,147.62

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($390.00) $35.00New Account/App Fee $50.00 $375.00 $0.00 $425.00

$148.64

Penalty $4,339.19 $0.00 $0.00 $4,339.19 $2,402.12 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,225.68) $4,467.09 $4,467.09

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($125.00) $148.64NSF $173.64 $100.00 $0.00 $273.64

$23,078.41

Returned Checks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $11.65 ($358.76) ($17,116.76) $5,090.81Recreation Fee $22,804.27 ($34.95) ($34.95) $22,734.37

$21,831.03

Tamper/Illegal Connection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $11.00 ($560.88) ($16,290.59) $4,475.07Sewer $21,782.75 ($33.00) ($245.49) $21,504.26

$24,387.67

Write Off Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $11.00 ($813.83) ($18,210.19) $4,717.91Water $24,109.26 ($512.00) $348.58 $23,945.84

$207,169.86

OVER PAYMENTS ($8,311.47) ($8,311.47) $289.65 $3,725.45 ($4,509.72) ($9,164.51) ($9,164.51)

$2,402.12 $97.78 ($3,725.45) ($149,971.53) $47,832.23TOTALS $199,184.73 $1,511.16 $0.00 $200,695.89

$198,005.35$2,402.12 $387.43 $0.00 ($154,481.25) $38,667.72TOTAL RECEIVABLES $190,873.26 $1,511.16 $0.00 $192,384.42

 © UtilityTrakR™  Printed on 5/31/2024 2:22:12 PM Page 1 of 2



FIN178 - Recap Report Water District Management
Billing : 8288 - 04/20/24 - 05/21/24 - May 2024 Harris County WCID #92 - 014
Billing was run on 05/31/24 10:42:30 AM

Report By: G/L Account

# AGED RECEIVABLES 0-30 days 31-60 days 61-90 days 91-120 days 121+ days Unapplied Credits TOTALS

$58.09 $469.17 $5,981.82

2 Deposits $325.00 $325.00

1 Constable Service Fee $3,561.38 $1,691.93 $201.25

$150.00

4 Garbage $7,290.12 $3,301.01 $300.28 $82.23 $931.94 $11,905.58

3 Disconnect/Reconnect Fee $150.00

$138.75

6 New Account/App Fee $35.00 $35.00

5 Grease Trap Inspections $138.75

$258.54 $640.26 $10,396.56

8 NSF $125.00 $23.64 $148.64

7 NHC Regional Water Authority $6,037.24 $2,474.38 $986.14

$22.21 $100.66 $4,467.09

10 Recreation Fee $3,075.60 $1,434.22 $148.61 $36.00 $396.38 $5,090.81

9 Penalty $3,588.73 $653.38 $102.11

$35.25 $319.92 $4,475.07

12 Water $2,978.24 $1,239.44 $130.54 $65.85 $303.84 $4,717.91

11 Sewer $2,811.88 $1,245.64 $62.38

$558.17 $3,162.17 $47,832.23

14 OVER PAYMENTS ($9,164.51) ($9,164.51)

TOTALS $30,116.94 $12,063.64 $1,931.31

($152,770.00)Deposit Summary ($152,570.00) $0.00 $2,025.00 ($2,225.00)

$558.17 $3,162.17 ($9,164.51) $38,667.72

Last Month Balance Deposit Adjustments Applied Deposits Paid Deposits Ending Balance

TOTAL RECEIVABLES $30,116.94 $12,063.64 $1,931.31

 © UtilityTrakR™  Printed on 5/31/2024 2:22:12 PM Page 2 of 2



Year JAN FEB MAR APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC TOTAL:
Monthly 
average:

M
edian

Highest 
month

Lowest 
month

Indoor 
usage

Outdoor 
usage

% Outdoor 
 usage

2024 9,859 8,668 10,391 10,267 12,418 51,603 10,321 10,267 12,418 8,668 43,340 8,263 16.0%

2023 8,656 7,962 10,004 9,371 10,064 11,460 15,474 22,984 14,872 10,959 9,457 9,448 140,711 11,726 10,034 22,984 7,962 95,544 45,167 32.1%

2022 9,125 7,830 9,230 10,733 12,571 16,263 17,441 13,087 11,463 12,642 9,332 9,913 139,630  11,636 11,098 17,441 7,830 93,960 45,670 32.7%

2021 9,311 11,839 9,635 11,038 10,181 11,150 10,664 14,199 11,447 10,111 9,111 9,201 127,887  10,657 10,423 14,199 9,111 109,332 18,555 14.5%

2020 8,373 8,192 9,663 10,058 11,650 13,242 14,375 14,636 12,077 10,999 10,208 9,236 132,709  11,059 10,604 14,636 8,192 98,304 34,405 25.9%

2019 8,804 7,362 9,255 9,726 10,534 10,974 11,049 14,178 11,462 9,584 8,782 8,715 120,425  10,035 9,655 14,178 7,362 88,344 32,081 26.6%
      26.2%

  
 

Harris County WICD No. 92's Annual Water Usage by Month

average through the years

HGSD permit is 250 million gallons annually - Permit period ends November 30th.
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TPDES Permit No. 0010908-001

NPDES ID No. TX 0020974-001

Maximum Excursion 

Flow:                     Actual 0.775 MGD No
                          Permitted N/A

Monthly Total 15.462 MG Annual Average 0.499

CBOD5:                  Actual 4.0 lbs/day 2.44 Mg/L 10.0 Mg/L No
                         Permitted 58.0 lbs/day 10.0 mg/L 25.0 mg/L

TSS:                       Actual 6.4 lbs/day 1.54 Mg/L 2.8 Mg/L No

                         Permitted 88.0 lbs/day 15.0 mg/L 40.0 mg/L

NH3N                     Actual 5.74 lbs/day 1.38 Mg/L 3.2 Mg/L No

                         Permitted 18.0 lbs/day 3.0 mg/L 10.0 mg/L

E-Coli                    Actual 6.0 38.0 No

                         Permitted 63 MPN/100m 200 MPN/100m

Maximum
3.9 Mg/L No

                          Permitted 4.0 mg/L1.0 mg/L

Comments: Magna Flow transported 70 yards in May.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT                                              
MONTHLY OPERATING SUMMARY

May 2024

Permit Expires 5/25/2028

Average
0.499 MGD
0.700 MGD

Cl2 Residual:        Actual
Minimum
1.3 Mg/L



 Edit DMR Form Approved OMB No. 2040-0004 expires on 07/31/2026

Expand Notices
Collapse Header

Permit

Permit ID: TX0020974 Major:

Permittee: HARRIS COUNTY WCID NO. 92 Permittee Address: 9 GREENWAY PLAZA STE 1000

HOUSTON, TX 77046

Facility: HARRIS COUNTY WCID 92 WTP Facility Location: 25515 HOLYOKE LN

SPRING, TX 77383

Permitted Feature: 001 - External Outfall Discharge: A - DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001

Report Dates & Status

Monitoring Period: From 05/01/24 to 05/31/24 DMR Due Date: 06/20/24

Status: NetDMR Validated

Principal Executive Officer

First Name: Last Name:

Title: Telephone:

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Form NODI:

 

Parameter NODI Quantity or Loading Quality or Concentration # of
Ex.

Freq. of
Analysis

Smpl.
Type

Code  Name Value 1 Value 2 Units Value 1 Value 2 Value 3 Units

00300 Oxygen,
dissolved [DO] Smpl. =  6.0 mg/L 0 01/07 GR

1 - Effluent Gross

Season: 0 Req.     >= 4.0  Monthly Minimum     Milligrams per
Liter Weekly GRAB

NODI: 
NODI          

00400 pH
Smpl. =  6.2 =  7.6 SU 0 02/30 GR

1 - Effluent Gross

Season: 0 Req.     >= 6.0  Minimum   <= 9.0  Maximum Standard Units Twice Per
Month GRAB

NODI: 
NODI          

00530 Solids, total
suspended Smpl. =  6.44 lb/d =  1.54 =  2.8 mg/L 0 01/07 CP

1 - Effluent Gross

Season: 0 Req. <= 88.0  Daily Average   Pounds per
Day   <= 15.0  Daily Average <= 40.0  Daily Maximum Milligrams per

Liter Weekly COMPOS

NODI: 
NODI          

00610 Nitrogen,
ammonia total
[as N] Smpl. =  5.74 lb/d =  1.38 =  3.2 mg/L 0 01/07 CP

1 - Effluent Gross

Season: 0 Req. <= 18.0  Daily Average   Pounds per
Day   <= 3.0  Daily Average <= 10.0  Daily Maximum Milligrams per

Liter Weekly COMPOS

NODI: 
NODI          

javascript:createSortingAction('code')
javascript:createSortingAction('code')
javascript:createSortingAction('name')
javascript:createSortingAction('name')


Parameter NODI Quantity or Loading Quality or Concentration # of
Ex.

Freq. of
Analysis

Smpl.
Type

Code  Name Value 1 Value 2 Units Value 1 Value 2 Value 3 Units

50050 Flow, in conduit
or thru
treatment plant Smpl. =  0.499 =  0.775 MGD 0 99/99 TM

1 - Effluent Gross

Season: 0 Req. <= 0.7  Daily Average Req Mon  Daily Maximum Million Gallons
per Day       Continuous TOTALZ

NODI: 
NODI          

50060 Chlorine, total
residual Smpl. =  1.3 =  3.9 mg/L 0 05/WK GR

1 - Effluent Gross

Season: 0 Req.     >= 1.0  Monthly Minimum   <= 4.0  Monthly Maximum Milligrams per
Liter

Five Per
Week GRAB

NODI: 
NODI          

51040 E. coli
Smpl. =  6.0 =  38.0 CFU/100mL 0 02/30 GR

1 - Effluent Gross

Season: 0 Req.       <= 63.0  Daily Average <= 200.0  Daily Maximum
Colony Forming
Units per
100ml

Twice Per
Month GRAB

NODI: 
NODI          

80082 BOD,
carbonaceous
[5 day, 20 C] Smpl. =  4.0 lb/d =  2.44 =  10.0 mg/L 0 01/07 CP

1 - Effluent Gross

Season: 0 Req. <= 58.0  Daily Average   Pounds per
Day   <= 10.0  Daily Average <= 25.0  Daily Maximum Milligrams per

Liter Weekly COMPOS

NODI: 
NODI          

 

Edit Check Errors

No results.

DMR Comments

Comments

Attachments

No results.

Report Last Saved By

User: EASTEXSDMR

Name: Daniel Bowen

E-Mail: dbowen@eastexlabs.com

Date/Time: 06/06/24 6:52 CDT

NPDES eReporting Help Desk: NPDESeReporting@epa.gov | 877-227-8965 (9:00am - 8:00pm EST)
Contact Us to ask a question, provide feedback, or report a problem.
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mailto:%20NPDESeReporting@epa.gov
https://usepa.servicenowservices.com/oeca_icis?id=kb_article_view&sys_kb_id=77bfa0d91b3ca9540a81202de54bcb14&spa=1






HC WCID No. 92  WWTP FLOW / WATER PUMPED / RAIN HISTORY
2024 May

rain
total: 12,418 15,462 15.0 maximum: 649 825 3.8

average: 401 499 0.5 minimum: 174 283 0.0
median: 393 477 0.0

WWTP 
flows -kgdrain

Water
pumped

WWTP 
flows -kgd

Water
pumped

Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

 Flows kgd 451 392 538 825 702 532 481 463 512 495 471 384 530 462 513 422 675 575 386 538 477 437 414 526 429 420 473 511 283 411 734
Water Pumped 304 398 174 393 296 285 275 280 285 297 526 414 538 578 498 570 644 624 410 649 395 500 325 327 446 320 465 348 179 293 382
Rain fall 0.0 3.8 1.3 0.0 2.5 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 2.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.4 0.1 1.0

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000
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WDM;  6/4/2024 92 WWTP-flow-rain-2024



Date of 
Work Billed to: Invoice 

Date
Invoice 
Number Amount 1st Request 

Mailed
2nd Request 

Mailed
Final Request 

Mailed To Collection Amount Paid Check 
Number Date Paid

   
-$                  Paid: -$                Balance: -$                        

8/9/16 DCE Construction 8/25/16 26899 3,255.42$         08/26/16 9/26/16

9/2/16 DCE Construction 1/26/17 27075 601.20$            01/26/17 2/28/17 3/28/17

7/26/00 Harris Co Pct. #4 8/1/00 717463  $         1,356.90 08/07/00

12/3/09 Centerpoint Energy 12/29/09 7564 1,191.65$         12/30/09 1/29/09 3/10/10

6,405.17$     Paid: -$            Balance: 6,405.17$          

Age Analysis

Harris County WCID No. 92
Invoices Billed In District's Name 

May 2024

No Activity in May

Billed:

10/6/16 DCE Denied/Send to Collections? 11/8/16 Per D. Rowe, Matt H. will 
prepare a response letter for DCE          11/28/16 Mailed letter to DCE

***Letter sent 12-28-00

Dispute 12/9/15

Billed:



Account Number

 TOTAL:

Account Number

1) 55760
2) 58018
3) 58491
4) 59517

TOTAL:

Harris County WCID #92
CHARGED OFF ACCOUNTS

May 2024

***WRITE OFF ACCOUNTS***

............................................. Balance  Written Off

............................................. Balance of Account

No Write Offs $0.00 

$0.00

*** ACCOUNTS SENT TO COLLECTIONS UNLIMITED***

$1,174.36

$130.91

$78.07

$825.14

$140.24
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